STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2019 No. 117

The Animal Breeding (Amendment) (EU Exit) Regulations 2019

PART 2

Amendments to Regulation (EU) No 2016/1012 of the European Parliament and of the Council

Amendments to Annex 5

- **19.**—(1) Annex 5 is amended as follows.
- (2) In Part 1, in point (c), for "Union" substitute "United Kingdom".
- (3) In Part 2—
 - (a) in Chapter 1, in point 1—
 - (i) in points (a), (g)(iii) and (o), in each place it occurs, for "Union" substitute "United Kingdom";
 - (ii) in point (g)(i) and (ii), in each place it occurs, for "Union" substitute "United Kingdom or Union";
 - (b) in Chapters 2, 3 and 4, in point (d) of each Chapter, for "Union" substitute "United Kingdom".
- (4) In Part 3—
 - (a) in Chapter 1, in point 1
 - (i) in points (a), (f)(iii) and (n), in each place it occurs, for "Union" substitute "United Kingdom";
 - (ii) in point (f)(i) and (ii), in each place it occurs, for "Union" substitute "United Kingdom or Union";
 - (b) in Chapters 2, 3 and 4, in point (d) of each Chapter, for "Union" substitute "United Kingdom".